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Dear Alumni Club Leaders,

We are proud to present the FY13 (June 2012-June 2013) Alumni Club Annual Report. The findings in
this report will serve as the foundation for much of the work of the Regional Engagement Team in the
coming year. This is the first year an alumni club annual report was compiled in efforts to provide a
complete picture of the breadth of activities offered by our alumni clubs. We are pleased to share these
results with you.

The Alumni Club Annual Report highlights the extraordinary work that the alumni clubs around the
globe are doing throughout the year. Our alumni clubs continue to grow with 39 chartered alumni clubs
and we have already mobilized three new international markets (Colombia, Middle East, and Spain) in
FY14. Our alumni clubs have engaged over 5,000 alumni at over 400 separate events, an outstanding
achievement, by all measures!

We hope that you see the importance of the formal collection of engagement information since we
know that this report represents only a fraction of the dedicated efforts our alumni clubs do on a regular
basis to connect local constituents to the University of Miami.

Thank you for your tremendous amount of dedication and volunteerism to University of Miami. We
look forward to another great year.

Go 'Canes,
22"“0#’"'“ - Fow il
Veena Abraham, J.D.’09 Andy Vittor, B.B.A."04, M.B.A."06 Bronwyn Mills
Senior Director Director Administrative Assistant

Regional Engagement Regional Engagement Regional Engagement
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FY 13 Annual Report: Event Summary

FY13 Event FY12 Event FY11 Event FY13 FY12 FY11
Alumni Club Total Total Total Attendance Attendance Attendence
Atlanta 35 16 28 369 251 299
Austin 34 27 14 135 104
Boston 2 10 10 292 254 82
Broward 18 23 5 770 328 50
Charlotte 4 6 35
Chicago 14 22 11 181 740 132
Cincinnati 10 7 12 71 53 91
Cleveland 5 9 3 17 21 17
Colombia 1 135
Dallas 16 25 6 20 49
Denver 17 12 13 32 122 93
Detroit 1 12 2 26 30
Houston 33 14 12 111 26 144
Indianapolis 1 0 0
Jacksonville 0 5 10 42 32
Middle East No recorded activity in FY11, FY12, FY13
Las Vegas 8 9 12 22 63 46
London 1 2 64 7
Los Angeles 22 31 13 518 85 149
Louisville 5 6 1 11 3
Nashville 6 3 3 19 14 5
New Jersey 16 13 1 53 106 4
New York 22 28 26 597 329 199
Orlando 12 10 6 406 107 64
Palm Beach 14 21 17 213 597 160
Philadelphia 10 15 2 121 102 55
Phoenix 5 5 9 11 12 27
Portland 1 1 3
Richmond 5 10 5 9
San Diego 13 9 4 49 49
San Francisco 11 1 93 7
Sarasota 13 13 0 64 24
Savannah 3 12 1 2
Seattle 10 7 67 60
Spain 1 65
St. Louis 10 8 8 7 12 21
SW Florida 15 18 7 87 190 42
Tampa 16 15 9 26 535 140
Wash. D.C. 35 22 17 666 364 362
TOTAL: 430 455 274 5139 4626 2413




FY13 Annual Report

UM Alumni Association Alumni Club Events by P.R.I.D.E. Category

Alumni Club P R | D Total Events
Atlanta 2 1 15 14 3 35
Austin 5 2 21 4 2 34
Boston 1 1 2
Broward 8 1 6 2 1 18
Charlotte No recorded activity in FY13

Chicago 0 1 13 0 0 14
Cincinnati 1 3 4 1 1 10
Cleveland 1 1 1 1 1 5
Colombia 1 1
Dallas 1 0 15 0 0 16
Denver 1 1 14 0 1 17
Detroit 0 0 1 0 0 1
Houston 7 3 16 3 4 33
Indianapolis 0 0 1 0 0 1
Jacksonville No recorded activity in FY13

Middle East No recorded activity in FY13

Las Vegas 0 0 6 2 0 8
London 1 1
Los Angeles 2 2 18 0 0 22
Louisville 0 2 3 0 0 5
Nashville 3 1 0 0 6
New Jersey 2 2 10 1 1 16
New York 5 5 8 1 3 22
Orlando 2 1 5 3 1 12
Palm Beach 5 0 5 3 1 14
Philadelphia 2 2 2 1 3 10
Phoenix 1 0 4 0 0 5
Portland 0 0 1 0 0 1
Richmond 0 0 5 0 0 5
San Diego 1 0 12 0 0 13
San Francisco No recorded activity in FY13

Sarasota 1 1 11 0 0 13
Savannah 0 0 3 0 0 3
Seattle 1 1 8 0 0 10
Spain 1 1
St. Louis 0 1 9 0 0 10
SW Florida 4 9 0 0 15
Tallahassee No recorded activity in FY13

Tampa 1 1 12 1 1 16
Washington D.C. 5 4 20 3 3 35
TOTAL: 65 39 260 40 26 430
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FY13 UM Alumni Association Alumni Club Engagements

Atlanta

Date
7/21/2012

9/1/2012
9/1/2012
9/8/2012
9/8/2012
9/15/2012
9/15/2012
9/21/2012
9/21/2012
9/22/2012
9/22/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
10/13/2012
10/20/2012
10/20/2012
11/1/2012
11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/10/2012
11/17/2012
11/17/2012
11/24/2012

12/12/2012

Engagements

Summer Send-Off Reception
Food Drive at UM vs. BC Game
UM vs. BC Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. KS Game

UM vs. KS Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch
Food Drive at UM vs. GA Tech Pep Rally
UM vs. GA Tech Pep Rally

Food Drive at UM vs. GA Tech Game
UM vs. GA Tech "After Party"

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. NC State Game
UM vs. NC State Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. Notre Dame Game
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. UNC Game

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. FSU Game

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. Virginia Tech Game
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. VA Game

UM vs. VA Game Watch

Food Drive at UM vs. USF Game

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Club Christmas Party

Thursday, January 23, 2014

PRIDE Category
R

D

Attendance
66

60

15

50

38

56
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2/4/2013
2/12/2013
2/12/2013

3/6/2013
3/12/2013
3/24/2013

4/6/2013

Austin

Date

6/1/2012
6/14/2012
8/3/2012
9/1/2012
9/1/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
10/20/2012
11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/17/2012
11/24/2012
12/8/2012

1/20/2013
1/20/2013

1/25/2013
2/17/2013
2/24/2013

3/2/2013

3/15/2013

UM vs. Ga Tech Lady Canes attendance

Networking Meet and Greet and Resume Review

UM Webinar on Networking

UM vs. Ga Tech Game attendance (basketball)

Mindset: Awareness & Action Lunch & Learn with Brian Barton
Canes Care at Shepard Center for Spinal Cord Injury

Meet the Biologist Presentation "Caves"

Engagements

Scholarship Donation through T-shirt sales
Happy Hour

Canes Board and Planning

UM Alumni Networking Happy Hour
UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. BC Tailgate and Kickoff

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch
UM vs. VA Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

All-ACC Bar Crawl Benefit

Canes Clean Up

Canes Clean Up

TRU, The true story of Truman Capote
UM vs. Clemson Game Watch

Canes Family Brunch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Basketball Gamewatch

Thursday, January 23, 2014

PRIDE Category
R

P

67

11

Attendance
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3/21/2013
3/22/2013
3/22/2013
3/24/2013
3/24/2013
3/24/2013
3/28/2013
3/30/2013

4/9/2013
5/18/2013
6/12/2013

7/17/2013

Boston

Date
5/3/2013

5/29/2013

Broward

Date
2/26/2012

3/28/2012
7/24/2012
8/10/2012
9/1/2012
9/8/2012
9/22/2012
10/6/2012
11/10/2012
11/20/2012
11/24/2012
12/18/2012

2/20/2013

Welcome to Austin- Basketball Canes
UM vs. Pacific Game Watch

UM vs. Pacific Pre-game

Sunday Brunch

UM vs. lllinois Game Watch

UM vs. lllinois Pre-game

UM vs. Marquette

ASH Dash 5K

Austin NACAC through Miami Circle
Wine and Dinner

Happy Hour with Austin Canes

Canes Cuban Happy Hour

Engagements

Impact of U - Boston

GOLDstein Challenge Rally

Engagements

Professional and Networking Happy Hour
Professional and Networking Happy Hour
Professional and Networking Happy Hour
Dr. Neil Hommerschlag Speaking Engagement
UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

UM vs. VA Game Watch

Thanksgiving Happy Hour and Food Drive
UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Holiday Soire and Toy Drive

Professional and Networking Happy Hour

Thursday, January 23, 2014

PRIDE Category
P/E

R

PRIDE Category
p

P/D

P/D

30

15

Attendance

270

22

Attendance

34

14

113

46
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Chicago

Date

9/1/2012
9/8/2012
9/15/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
10/20/2012
11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/17/2012
11/24/2012

5/23/2013

Cincinnati

Engagements

Basketball Game Watches

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch
UM vs. VA Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Chicago Coaches Dinner

PRIDE Category
I

Attendance

181

Date

7/21/2012
9/1/2012
10/6/2012
11/1/2012
11/4/2012
11/17/2012
2/9/2013

2/21/2013

Cleveland

Engagements

"Several of our alum attended Miami Circle events"
"Several of our alum manned tables at several college fairs"
Summer Send-Off Reception

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch

Hope House Homeless Shelter Dinner

UM vs. USF Game Watch

Cheese Tasting Educational Party - Professional Chef

Discussion led by Renee Collins-Vogler, networking consultant

PRIDE Category
R

R

Attendance

26

Date
7/22/2012

Engagements

Summer Send-Off Reception

Thursday, January 23, 2014

PRIDE Category
R

Attendance

17
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10/6/2012
3/9/2013
4/27/2013

5/16/2013

Colombia

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
Volunteer at Cleveland Food Bank
Visit to Cleveland Museum of Art

Professional and Networking Happy Hour

Date
4/11/2013

Dallas

Engagements

Impact of U - Bogota

PRIDE Category
P/E

Attendance

135

Date
9/1/2012

9/8/2012
9/15/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012

10/13/2012
10/20/2012
11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/17/2012
11/24/2012
3/22/2013
3/24/2013

3/28/2013

Denver

Engagements

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch and Networking
UM vs. VA Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

UM vs. Pacific Game Watch

UM vs. lllinois Game Watch

UM vs. Marquette Game Watch

PRIDE Category
I

Attendance

20

Date

7/26/2012

Engagements

"Some basketball game watches"
Cocktail Hour

Miami Circle Event

Pre-season BBQ

Summer Send-Off Reception

Thursday, January 23, 2014

PRIDE Category
I

P

Attendance

32
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9/1/2012
9/8/2012
9/15/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
10/20/2012
11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/17/2012

11/24/2012

Detroit

Date
10/20/2012

Houston

Date

5/11/2012
9/1/2012
9/8/2012

9/15/2012

9/22/2012

9/29/2012

10/6/2012

10/13/2012

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch
UM vs. VA Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Engagements

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

Engagements

Bracket Buster
CHG ND vs. UM Meet-up
Habitat 4 Humanity's Bike to Build Event

Men's Basketball Game Watch
Men's Basketball Game Watch

National Foundation for Veteran Redeployment Event
Summer Send-Off Reception

Miami Circle Recruiting

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

Thursday, January 23, 2014

PRIDE Category
I

PRIDE Category
P

P

Attendance

Attendance
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10/20/2012

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

11/1/2012 Speed Netwoking P/E 10
11/1/2012 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch I
11/10/2012 UM vs. VA Game Watch I 16
11/17/2012 UM vs. USF Game Watch I 7
11/24/2012 UM vs. Duke Game Watch I 11
12/8/2012 Lights in the Heights P/R 14
2/2/2013 Canes in the Super Bowl I 10
2/19/2013 Basketball Game Watch - Virginia I/D 4
3/12/2013 Houston Engineers Networking Event P/E 23
5/11/2013 ACC Golf Tournament P 4
5/18/2013 Houston Food Bank P/D/E 9
Indianapolis
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/22/2012 UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch I
Las Vegas
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
Men's Basketball Game Watch I 6
9/1/2012 UM vs. BC Game Watch I 10
9/22/2012 UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch I
10/6/2012 UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch I 6
10/20/2012 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
11/1/2012 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch I
12/7/2012 Opportunity Village Magical Forest D
2/9/2013 Vegas PBS Splendor in the Glass D
Los Angeles
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
"Some open houses" R
Networking Event when "the University came into town' P
9/1/2012 UM vs. BC Game Watch [
9/8/2012 UM vs. KS Game Watch I

Thursday, January 23, 2014
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9/15/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
10/20/2012
11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/17/2012
11/24/2012
3/15/2013
3/16/2013
3/17/2013
3/22/2013
3/24/2013
3/27/2013

3/28/2013

Louisville

Date

11/1/2012

Nashville

Date

7/30/2012

10/6/2012

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch
UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch

UM vs. VA Game Watch
UM vs. USF Game Watch
UM vs. Duke Game Watch

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch
UM vs. Pacific Game Watch
UM vs. lllinois Game Watch

Impact of U - Los Angeles

UM vs. Marquette Game Watch

Engagements

"Several basketball game watches'
"Several football game watches"

Kentucky Country Day College Fair

Louisville College Fair

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch

Engagements

"Networking with other Nashville ACC Alumni Clubs"

ACC Nashville Alumni Networking Event

Bar Louis Nashville

Miami NCAA Basketball Tournament Game Watch

Summer Send-Off Reception

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

Thursday, January 23, 2014

P/E

PRIDE Category
I

PRIDE Category
p

P

433

Attendance

Attendance

19
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New Jersey

Date
7/25/2012

9/1/2012
9/8/2012
9/22/2012
9/27/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
11/10/2012
11/24/2012
12/6/2012
1/10/2013
2/28/2013
3/24/2013

3/28/2013

New York

Date
5/16/2012

9/1/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
10/13/2012
10/18/2012
10/20/2012

11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/22/2012
11/24/2012

2/16/2013

Engagements PRIDE Category

Summer Send-Off Reception R
UM vs. BC Game Watch I
UM vs. KS Game Watch |
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch I
NJ Alumni Social/Business Networking Event P
UM vs. NC State Game Watch I
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch I
UM vs. UNC Game Watch I
UM vs. VA Game Watch I

UM vs. Duke Game Watch I

NJ Alumni Holiday Party R
Basic Financial Planning Seminar P/E
Hoboken Homeless Shelter D

UM vs. lllinois Game Watch |

UM vs. Marquette Game Watch I

Engagements PRIDE Category
Finance-Industry Breakfast P/E

UM vs. BC Game Watch I
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch I
UM vs. NC State Game Watch I
UM vs. UNC Game Watch I
FSU UM Networking Event P/R
UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch I
UM vs. VA Game Watch I
FSU UM Networking Event P/R
UM vs. Duke Game Watch I

MoMA Private Group Tour E

Thursday, January 23, 2014

Attendance

53

Attendance
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4/9/2013
4/20/2013

5/7/2013

Orlando

Date
7/28/2012

8/16/2012
10/6/2012
11/8/2012
2/17/2013

3/2/2013

3/9/2013
3/22/2013
3/25/2013

4/6/2013

Miami Entrepreneurship Panel

UM NY Volunteers - Union Settlement Garden Clean-Up

Impact of U - New York

Engagements

Summer Send-Off Reception
Adopt-A-Highway Clean-Up

Game Watch - Notre Dame
Accelerating Ambition Reception
Game Watch - Clemson

Game Watch - Duke
Adopt-A-Highway Clean-Up
Basketball Game Watch

UM Alumni Night at the Magic Game

Habitat for Humanity

Palm Beach

Date
11/3/2012

11/7/2012
11/10/2012
11/10/2012
11/24/2012
11/24/2012

12/8/2012

1/19/2013

2/7/2013
3/7/2013
3/22/2013
4/3/2013
5/2/2013

5/18/2013

Engagements

Sand Sifters Beach Clean-Up
Networking Event at Yard House
North County Game Watch - Virginia
South County Game Watch - Viginia
North County Game Watch - Duke
South County Game Watch - Duke
First Book Gift Wrapping

Habitat for Humanity Build
Networking Event at Sundy House
Networking Event at Stephane's
NCAA Basketball Game Watch Party
Networking Event at Top of the Point

Networking Event at Four Seasons

Panther Ridge Conservation Center Tour

Thursday, January 23, 2014

P/R/E

P/E

PRIDE Category
R

PRIDE Category
D

P

597

Attendance

56
4
15

144

17

Attendance
8

15
21
22
17

24

20
14
19
14
13

16
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Philadelphia

Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
"Multiple basketball game watches" I
"Multiple football game watches" I
9/13/2012 Accelerating Ambition - Philadelphia P/E 121
11/4/2012 Philadelphia College Fair R
12/12/2012 Second Annual Holiday Coat Drive D
1/3/2013 Intercollegiate Quizzo #1 E
3/10/2013 Indoor Rock Climbing and Belay Training E
4/25/2013 Intercollegiate Quizzo #2 E
5/16/2013 Networking Happy Hour at Milkboy P
Phoenix
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/22/2012 UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch I no sign-in
10/6/2012 UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch I no sign-in
10/20/2012 UM vs. FSU Game Watch [ 5
2/2/2013 UM vs. Duke Game Watch (basketball) I
3/28/2013 Networking Event at Capital Grille P 6
Portland
Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
3/28/2013 Baketball Game Watch - Marquette I
Richmond
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/8/2012 UM vs. KS Game Watch [
10/6/2012 UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch I
10/20/2012 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
11/1/2012 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch I
11/10/2012 UM vs. VA Game Road Trip |
San Diego
Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
Mixer with MIT P

Thursday, January 23, 2014
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9/1/2012 UM vs. BC Game Watch I
9/8/2012 UM vs. KS Game Watch I
9/15/2012 UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch I
9/22/2012 UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch I
9/29/2012 UM vs. NC State Game Watch I
10/6/2012 UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch I
10/13/2012 UM vs. UNC Game Watch I
10/20/2012 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
11/1/2012 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch I
11/10/2012 UM vs. VA Game Watch I
11/17/2012 UM vs. USF Game Watch I

11/24/2012 UM vs. Duke Game Watch I

Sarasota
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
Happy Hour at local Sarasota restaurant P
8/2/2012 Summer Send-Off Reception R 64

9/1/2012 UM vs. BC Game Watch I
9/8/2012 UM vs. KS Game Watch I
9/15/2012 UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch I
9/22/2012 UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch I
9/29/2012 UM vs. NC State Game Watch I
10/6/2012 UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch I
10/13/2012 UM vs. UNC Game Watch I
10/20/2012 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
11/1/2012 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch I
11/10/2012 UM vs. VA Game Watch I

11/17/2012 UM vs. USF Game Watch I

Savannah

Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/29/2012 UM vs. NC State Game Watch I

10/6/2012 UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch I

10/20/2012 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I

Thursday, January 23, 2014 Page 12 of 16



Seattle

Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/1/2012 Game Watch - Boston College I 10
9/8/2012 Game Watch - Kansas State I 4

9/22/2012 Game Watch - Georgia Tech I 6
10/6/2012 Game Watch - Notre Dame I 14
10/13/2012 Game Watch - UNC I 4
10/20/2012 Game Watch - FSU I 10
12/3/2012 Memory Brick Fundraising Campaign R 3+ donations
12/13/2012 ACC Holiday Party P 6
3/24/2013 Basketball: Hurricanes vs. lllinois I 6
3/28/2013 Basketball: Hurricanes vs. Marquette I 4
Spain
Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
3/11/2013 Accelerating Ambition - Spain P/E 65
St. Louis
Date  Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
9/22/2012 UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch I
9/29/2012 UM vs. NC State Game Watch I
10/13/2012 Miami Circle Meeting with Scott Woodcock R
10/13/2012 UM vs. UNC Game Watch I
10/20/2012 UM vs. FSU Game Watch I
11/1/2012 UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch I 7
11/24/2012 UM vs. Duke Game Watch I
3/22/2013 UM vs. Pacific Game Watch I
3/24/2013 UM vs. lllinois Game Watch I
3/28/2013 UM vs. Marquette Game Watch I
SW Florida
Date Engagements PRIDE Category Attendance
7/28/2012 Summer Send-Off Reception, 7/28/12 R 64
8/30/2012 Football Season Kick-off Networking Happy Hour, 8/30/12 P 7

Thursday, January 23, 2014
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9/1/2012
9/22/2012
10/6/2012
1/27/2013

2/9/2013
2/12/2013

3/2/2013
3/14/2013
3/27/2013
3/28/2013
3/28/2013

4/5/2013

4/11/2013

Tampa

Date

7/28/2012
8/25/2012
9/1/2012
9/8/2012
9/15/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
10/20/2012
11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/10/2012
11/17/2012

11/24/2012

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

Basketball: Hurricanes vs. FSU

Basketball: Hurricanes vs. North Carolina
Island Coast High School College Fair, 2/12/13
Basketball: Hurricanes vs. Duke

Naples Networking Happy Hour, 3/14/13
Basketball: ACC Championship, 3/17/13
Basketball: Hurricanes vs. Marquette, 3/28/13
Fort Myers Networking Happy Hour, 3/28/13
Football: Spring Scrimmage in Naples, 4/5/13

Estero Networking Happy Hour, 4/11/13

Engagements

2013 Tampa to Jamaica Mission
Summer Send-Off

Heart Surgery in the Caribbean Lecture
UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch

Networking Event at Gamewatch UM v. Virginia Tech

UM vs. VA Game Watch
UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Thursday, January 23, 2014

PRIDE Category
D

R

Attendance

26
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Washington, DC

Date

7/12/2012
8/19/2012
8/25/2012
9/1/2012
9/8/2012
9/12/2012
9/22/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
10/20/2012
10/26/2012
11/1/2012
11/10/2012
11/16/2012
11/17/2012
11/24/2012

12/15/2012

Engagements

2nd Annual All-Florida Alumni Picnic
ACC Tournament Watch Parties
Clemson BBall Watch Party

DC Canes Kickball

Duke BBall Watch Party

FSU BBall Watch Party
Fundraiser for Erin Lockwood
Impact Of U Tour With President Donna Shalala
Miami-Maryland Baseball Game
NCAA Tournament Watch Parties
Raffles at watch parties

Sweet 16 Pregame Party

All Florida Networking Event
Brian Barton Book Signing,

DCPS Beautification Day,

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch
Accelerating Ambition Reception
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

Equal Justice Works Happy Hour
UM vs. Virginia Tech

UM vs. VA Game Watch

ACC Happy Hour

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

Wreaths Across America,

Thursday, January 23, 2014

PRIDE Category
P

Attendance

147

Page 15 of 16



1/23/2013
3/18/2013

5/1/2013
5/16/2013

5/29/2013

Duke BBall Watch Party

Miami Law Admitted Students Reception
Impact of U - Washington, D.C.

Annual Meeting

GOLDstein Challenge Rally
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FY13 UM Alumni Association Alumni Club Engagements by P.R.I.D.E. Category

P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
D - Devotion to Community
Atlanta
Canes Care at Shepard Center for Spinal Cord Injury 3/24/2013
Food Drive at UM vs. BC Game 9/1/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game 9/15/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. FSU Game 10/20/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. GA Tech Game 9/22/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. GA Tech Pep Rally 9/21/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. KS Game 9/8/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. NC State Game 9/29/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. Notre Dame Game 10/6/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. UNC Game 10/13/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. USF Game 11/17/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. VA Game 11/10/2012
Food Drive at UM vs. Virginia Tech Game 11/1/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
Austin
All-ACC Bar Crawl Benefit 12/8/2012
ASH Dash 5K 3/30/2013
Canes Clean Up 1/20/2013
Canes Clean Up 1/20/2013
Cincinnati
Hope House Homeless Shelter Dinner 11/4/2012
Cleveland
Volunteer at Cleveland Food Bank 3/9/2013
Houston
Habitat 4 Humanity's Bike to Build Event
Las Vegas
Opportunity Village Magical Forest 12/7/2012
Vegas PBS Splendor in the Glass 2/9/2013
New Jersey
Hoboken Homeless Shelter 2/28/2013
New York
UM NY Volunteers - Union Settlement Garden Clean-Up 4/20/2013
Orlando
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
Adopt-A-Highway Clean-Up 3/9/2013
Adopt-A-Highway Clean-Up 8/16/2012
Habitat for Humanity 4/6/2013
Palm Beach

First Book Gift Wrapping 12/8/2012

Habitat for Humanity Build 1/19/2013

Sand Sifters Beach Clean-Up 11/3/2012
Philadelphia

Second Annual Holiday Coat Drive 12/12/2012
Tampa

2013 Tampa to Jamaica Mission
Washington, DC

DCPS Beautification Day, 8/25/2012

Fundraiser for Erin Lockwood

Woreaths Across America, 12/15/2012

E -Education for Alumni

Atlanta

Meet the Biologist Presentation "Caves" 4/6/2013

Mindset: Awareness & Action Lunch & Learn with Brian Barton 3/12/2013

Networking Meet and Greet and Resume Review 2/12/2013
Austin

TRU, The true story of Truman Capote 1/25/2013

Wine and Dinner 5/18/2013
Cincinnati

Cheese Tasting Educational Party - Professional Chef 2/9/2013
Cleveland

Visit to Cleveland Museum of Art 4/27/2013
Denver

Miami Circle Event
Houston

National Foundation for Veteran Redeployment Event
New York

MoMA Private Group Tour 2/16/2013
Palm Beach

Panther Ridge Conservation Center Tour 5/18/2013
Philadelphia

Indoor Rock Climbing and Belay Training 3/10/2013

Thursday, January 23,2014

Page 2 of 15



P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
Intercollegiate Quizzo #1 1/3/2013
Intercollegiate Quizzo #2 4/25/2013

Tampa
Heart Surgery in the Caribbean Lecture 8/25/2012

Washington, DC
Accelerating Ambition Reception 9/12/2012
Brian Barton Book Signing, 8/19/2012
Impact Of U Tour With President Donna Shalala

I - Ibis: Sports Programming

Atlanta
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch 9/15/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. GA Tech "After Party" 9/22/2012
UM vs. Ga Tech Game attendance (basketball) 3/6/2013
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. Ga Tech Lady Canes attendance 2/4/2013
UM vs. GA Tech Pep Rally 9/21/2012
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012

Austin
Basketball Gamewatch 3/15/2013
Sunday Brunch 3/24/2013
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. BC Tailgate and Kickoff 9/1/2012
UM vs. Clemson Game Watch 2/17/2013
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 3/2/2013
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. lllinois Game Watch 3/24/2013
UM vs. lllinois Pre-game 3/24/2013
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UM vs. Marquette 3/28/2013
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. Pacific Game Watch 3/22/2013
UM vs. Pacific Pre-game 3/22/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012
Welcome to Austin- Basketball Canes 3/21/2013

Broward
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012

Chicago
Basketball Game Watches
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch 9/15/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012

Cincinnati
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012

Cleveland
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
Dallas
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch 9/15/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. lllinois Game Watch 3/24/2013
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. Marquette Game Watch 3/28/2013
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. Pacific Game Watch 3/22/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
Denver
"Some basketball game watches"
Pre-season BBQ
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch 9/15/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012
Detroit
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
Houston
Canes in the Super Bowl 2/2/2013
Men's Basketball Game Watch
Men's Basketball Game Watch
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Date

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch
UM vs. Duke Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. VA Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch

Indianapolis

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

Las Vegas

Men's Basketball Game Watch
UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch

Los Angeles

Thursday, January 23, 2014

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch
UM vs. Duke Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch
UM vs. lllinois Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. Marquette Game Watch
UM vs. NC State Game Watch
UM vs. NC State Game Watch
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
UM vs. Pacific Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

9/1/2012
9/15/2012
11/24/2012
10/20/2012
9/22/2012
9/8/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
11/17/2012
11/10/2012
11/1/2012

9/22/2012

9/1/2012
10/20/2012
9/22/2012
10/6/2012
11/1/2012

3/15/2013
9/1/2012
9/15/2012
11/24/2012
10/20/2012
9/22/2012
3/24/2013
9/8/2012
3/28/2013
9/29/2012
3/16/2013
10/6/2012
3/22/2013
10/13/2012
3/17/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012
Louisville
"Several basketball game watches"
"Several football game watches"
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012
Nashville
Miami NCAA Basketball Tournament Game Watch
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
New Jersey
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. lllinois Game Watch 3/24/2013
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. Marquette Game Watch 3/28/2013
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
New York
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012
Orlando
Basketball Game Watch 3/22/2013
Game Watch - Clemson 2/17/2013
Game Watch - Duke 3/2/2013
Game Watch - Notre Dame 10/6/2012
UM Alumni Night at the Magic Game 3/25/2013
Palm Beach
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P.R.I.D.E. Category

Alumni Club

Date

NCAA Basketball Game Watch Party

North County Game Watch - Duke

North County Game Watch - Virginia

South County Game Watch - Duke

South County Game Watch - Viginia
Philadelphia

"Multiple basketball game watches"

"Multiple football game watches"
Phoenix

UM vs. Duke Game Watch (basketball)

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch
Portland

Baketball Game Watch - Marquette
Richmond

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

UM vs. VA Game Road Trip

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch
San Diego

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch

UM vs. Duke Game Watch

UM vs. FSU Game Watch

UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch

UM vs. KS Game Watch

UM vs. NC State Game Watch

UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch

UM vs. UNC Game Watch

UM vs. USF Game Watch

UM vs. VA Game Watch

UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch
Sarasota

UM vs. BC Game Watch

UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch

Thursday, January 23, 2014

3/22/2013
11/24/2012
11/10/2012
11/24/2012
11/10/2012

2/2/2013
10/20/2012
9/22/2012
10/6/2012

3/28/2013

10/20/2012
9/8/2012
10/6/2012
11/10/2012
11/1/2012

9/1/2012
9/15/2012
11/24/2012
10/20/2012
9/22/2012
9/8/2012
9/29/2012
10/6/2012
10/13/2012
11/17/2012
11/10/2012
11/1/2012

9/1/2012
9/15/2012
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012
Savannah
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
Seattle
Basketball: Hurricanes vs. Illinois 3/24/2013
Basketball: Hurricanes vs. Marquette 3/28/2013
Game Watch - Boston College 9/1/2012
Game Watch - FSU 10/20/2012
Game Watch - Georgia Tech 9/22/2012
Game Watch - Kansas State 9/8/2012
Game Watch - Notre Dame 10/6/2012
Game Watch - UNC 10/13/2012
St. Louis
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. lllinois Game Watch 3/24/2013
UM vs. Marquette Game Watch 3/28/2013
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Pacific Game Watch 3/22/2013
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012
SW Florida
Basketball: ACC Championship, 3/17/13 3/27/2013
Basketball: Hurricanes vs. Duke 3/2/2013
Basketball: Hurricanes vs. FSU 1/27/2013
Basketball: Hurricanes vs. Marquette, 3/28/13 3/28/2013
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P.R.I.D.E. Category Alumni Club Date
Basketball: Hurricanes vs. North Carolina 2/9/2013
Football: Spring Scrimmage in Naples, 4/5/13 4/5/2013
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012

Tampa
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Bethune Cookman Game Watch 9/15/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012
UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch 11/1/2012
Washington, DC
ACC Tournament Watch Parties
Clemson BBall Watch Party
DC Canes Kickball
Duke BBall Watch Party 1/23/2013
Duke BBall Watch Party
FSU BBall Watch Party
Miami-Maryland Baseball Game
NCAA Tournament Watch Parties
Sweet 16 Pregame Party
UM vs. BC Game Watch 9/1/2012
UM vs. Duke Game Watch 11/24/2012
UM vs. FSU Game Watch 10/20/2012
UM vs. GA Tech Game Watch 9/22/2012
UM vs. KS Game Watch 9/8/2012
UM vs. NC State Game Watch 9/29/2012
UM vs. Notre Dame Game Watch 10/6/2012
UM vs. UNC Game Watch 10/13/2012
UM vs. USF Game Watch 11/17/2012

Thursday, January 23,2014
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UM vs. VA Game Watch 11/10/2012
UM vs. Virginia Tech 11/1/2012
I - Ibis: Sports Programming/D - Devotion to Community
Houston
Basketball Game Watch - Virginia 2/19/2013
P - Professional and Social Networking
Atlanta
Club Christmas Party 12/12/2012
UM Webinar on Networking 2/12/2013
Austin
Canes Board and Planning 6/14/2012
Canes Cuban Happy Hour 7/17/2013
Canes Family Brunch 2/24/2013
Happy Hour 6/1/2012
Happy Hour with Austin Canes 6/12/2013
UM Alumni Networking Happy Hour 8/3/2012
Broward
Professional and Networking Happy Hour 7/24/2012
Professional and Networking Happy Hour 3/28/2012
Professional and Networking Happy Hour 2/26/2012
Professional and Networking Happy Hour 2/20/2013
Cincinnati
Discussion led by Renee Collins-Vogler, networking consultant 2/21/2013
Cleveland
Professional and Networking Happy Hour 5/16/2013
Denver
Cocktail Hour
Houston
ACC Golf Tournament 5/11/2013

Bracket Buster
CHG ND vs. UM Meet-up
Los Angeles
Networking Event when "the University came into town"
Nashville
"Networking with other Nashville ACC Alumni Clubs"
ACC Nashville Alumni Networking Event

Thursday, January 23,2014
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Bar Louis Nashville
New Jersey
NJ Alumni Social/Business Networking Event 9/27/2012
Palm Beach
Networking Event at Four Seasons 5/2/2013
Networking Event at Stephane's 3/7/2013
Networking Event at Sundy House 2/7/2013
Networking Event at Top of the Point 4/3/2013
Networking Event at Yard House 11/7/2012
Philadelphia
Networking Happy Hour at Milkboy 5/16/2013
Phoenix
Networking Event at Capital Grille 3/28/2013
San Diego
Mixer with MIT
Sarasota
Happy Hour at local Sarasota restaurant
Seattle
ACC Holiday Party 12/13/2012
SW Florida
Estero Networking Happy Hour, 4/11/13 4/11/2013
Football Season Kick-off Networking Happy Hour, 8/30/12 8/30/2012
Fort Myers Networking Happy Hour, 3/28/13 3/28/2013
Naples Networking Happy Hour, 3/14/13 3/14/2013
Tampa
Networking Event at Gamewatch UM v. Virginia Tech 11/10/2012
Washington, DC
2nd Annual All-Florida Alumni Picnic
ACC Happy Hour 11/16/2012
All Florida Networking Event 7/12/2012
Equal Justice Works Happy Hour 10/26/2012
P - Professional and Social Networking/D - Devotion to Community
Broward
Holiday Soire and Toy Drive 12/18/2012
Thanksgiving Happy Hour and Food Drive 11/20/2012

P - Professional and Social Networking/D - Devotion to Community/E - Education for Alumni

Thursday, January 23,2014
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Houston
Houston Food Bank 5/18/2013

P - Professional and Social Networking/D - Devotion to Community/E -Education for Alumni

Boston

Impact of U - Boston 5/3/2013
Colombia

Impact of U - Bogota 4/11/2013
Houston

Houston Engineers Networking Event 3/12/2013

Speed Netwoking 11/1/2012
Los Angeles

Impact of U - Los Angeles 3/27/2013
New Jersey

Basic Financial Planning Seminar 1/10/2013
New York

Finance-Industry Breakfast 5/16/2012

Impact of U - New York 5/7/2013
Orlando

Accelerating Ambition Reception 11/8/2012
Philadelphia

Accelerating Ambition - Philadelphia 9/13/2012
Spain

Accelerating Ambition - Spain 3/11/2013
Washington, DC

Impact of U - Washington, D.C. 5/1/2013

P - Professional and Social Networking/I - Ibis: Sports Programming

Dallas
UM vs. Virginia Tech Game Watch and Networking 11/1/2012

P - Professional and Social Networking/R - Recruiting Students and Scholarship Fundraising

Houston
Lights in the Heights 12/8/2012
New York
FSU UM Networking Event 11/22/2012
FSU UM Networking Event 10/18/2012

P - Professional and Social Networking/R - Recruiting Students and Scholarship Fundraising/E -Education for Alumni

Broward
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Dr. Neil Hammerschlag Speaking Engagement 8/10/2012
New York

Miami Entrepreneurship Panel 4/9/2013

R - Recruiting Students and Scholarship Fundraising

Atlanta

Summer Send-Off Reception 7/21/2012
Austin

Austin NACAC through Miami Circle 4/9/2013

Scholarship Donation through T-shirt sales
Boston

GOLDstein Challenge Rally 5/29/2013
Chicago

Chicago Coaches Dinner 5/23/2013
Cincinnati

"Several of our alum attended Miami Circle events"

"Several of our alum manned tables at several college fairs"

Summer Send-Off Reception 7/21/2012
Cleveland

Summer Send-Off Reception 7/22/2012
Denver

Summer Send-Off Reception 7/26/2012
Houston

Miami Circle Recruiting 5/11/2012

Summer Send-Off Reception
Los Angeles

"Some open houses"
Louisville

Kentucky Country Day College Fair

Louisville College Fair
Nashville

Summer Send-Off Reception 7/30/2012
New Jersey

NJ Alumni Holiday Party 12/6/2012

Summer Send-Off Reception 7/25/2012
Orlando

Summer Send-Off Reception 7/28/2012

Philadelphia

Thursday, January 23,2014
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Philadelphia College Fair 11/4/2012
Sarasota

Summer Send-Off Reception 8/2/2012
Seattle

Memory Brick Fundraising Campaign 12/3/2012
St. Louis

Miami Circle Meeting with Scott Woodcock 10/13/2012
SW Florida

Island Coast High School College Fair, 2/12/13 2/12/2013

Summer Send-Off Reception, 7/28/12 7/28/2012
Tampa

Summer Send-Off 7/28/2012
Washington, DC

Annual Meeting 5/16/2013

GOLDstein Challenge Rally 5/29/2013

Miami Law Admitted Students Reception 3/18/2013

Raffles at watch parties
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Atlanta Hurricane and Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 3242
E-mail Penetration*: 1892
Alumni Spouses**: 216
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 84
Young Alumni: 343

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 40 8
Arts & Sciences: 836 211
Business Administration: 665 338
Communication: 174 18
Education and Human
Development: 269 164
Engineering: 170 32
Law: 287
Frost School of Music: 117 61
Nursing and Health Studies: 94 13
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 8 19
Miller School of Medicine: 222

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 73 20
1960's: 66 46
1970’s: 109 93
1980’s: 114 105
1990s: 116 157
2000’s: 118 130
2010’s: 37 48

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Austin Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni:

E-mail Penetration*:

Alumni Spouses**:

Currently Enrolled Undergrad:

Young Alumni:

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

550

383

35

10

74

Undergraduate:

Architecture:

Arts & Sciences:
Business Administration:
Communication:

Education and Human
Development:

Engineering:

Law:

Frost School of Music:
Nursing and Health Studies:

Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science:

Miller School of Medicine:

Alumni Population by Decade***:

3

153

89

46

16

42

20

17

Graduate:

2

36

63

26

12

45

10

25

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 18 6

1960's: 26 6

1970’s: 36 22
1980’s: 42 31
1990s: 49 61
2000’s: 62 53
2010’s: 18 12

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Boston Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 3021
E-mail Penetration*: 1968
Alumni Spouses**: 166
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 150
Young Alumni: 541

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 67 16
Arts & Sciences: 980 211
Business Administration: 586 152
Communication: 254 31
Education and Human
Development: 209 90
Engineering: 121 37
Law: 276
Frost School of Music: 104 48
Nursing and Health Studies: 69 10
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 14 69
Miller School of Medicine: 176

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 64 10
1960's: 61 27
1970’s: 86 92
1980’s: 99 98
1990s: 85 129
2000’s: 122 138
2010’s: 53 60

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Alumni Club of Broward County Profile

Total Alumni: 13,411
E-mail Penetration*: 9106
Alumni Spouses**: 890
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 502
Young Alumni: 1969

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 177 50
Arts & Sciences: 3359 550
Business Administration: 2654 1698
Communication: 643 53
Education and Human
Development: 893 651
Engineering: 679 220
Law: 2308
Frost School of Music: 303 170
Nursing and Health Studies: 619 217
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 12 49
Miller School of Medicine: 508

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 116 35
1960's: 84 59
1970’s: 145 144
1980’s: 168 209
1990s: 168 305
2000’s: 205 296
2010’s: 74 133

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Charlotte Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 840
E-mail Penetration*: 529
Alumni Spouses**: 66
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 11
Young Alumni: 89

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 16 6
Arts & Sciences: 193 40
Business Administration: 166 100
Communication: 39 3
Education and Human
Development: 59 56
Engineering: 40 5
Law: 84
Frost School of Music: 41 22
Nursing and Health Studies: 15 2
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 2 2
Miller School of Medicine: 49

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 35 9

1960's: 38 15
1970’s: 54 42
1980’s: 58 43
1990s: 50 65
2000’s: 66 57
2010’s: 18 24

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Chicago Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 2600
E-mail Penetration*: 1760
Alumni Spouses**: 148
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 194
Young Alumni: 446

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 34 9
Arts & Sciences: 774 148
Business Administration: 635 189
Communication: 201 16
Education and Human
Development: 181 79
Engineering: 110 44
Law: 289
Frost School of Music: 152 49
Nursing and Health Studies: 47 8
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 4 11
Miller School of Medicine: 112

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 67 21
1960's: 57 20
1970’s: 81 61
1980’s: 90 83
1990s: 83 102
2000’s: 116 121
2010’s: 52 49

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Cincinnati Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 392
E-mail Penetration*: 253
Alumni Spouses**: 23
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 15
Young Alumni: 63

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 4 1
Arts & Sciences: 108 42
Business Administration: 80 29
Communication: 18 3
Education and Human
Development: 27 16
Engineering: 39 7
Law: 33
Frost School of Music: 16 11
Nursing and Health Studies: 17 2
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 1 3
Miller School of Medicine: 17

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 25 4

1960's: 32 5

1970’s: 37 22
1980’s: 38 32
1990s: 25 44
2000’s: 41 32
2010’s: 20 13

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Cleveland Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 380
E-mail Penetration*: 249
Alumni Spouses**: 17
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 18
Young Alumni: 63

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 3 2
Arts & Sciences: 116 25
Business Administration: 86 27
Communication: 25 86
Education and Human
Development: 19 9
Engineering: 18 4
Law: 32
Frost School of Music: 21 13
Nursing and Health Studies: 7 0
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 2 0
Miller School of Medicine: 25

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 22 8

1960's: 32 9

1970’s: 40 17
1980’s: 31 23
1990s: 29 21
2000’s: 31 33
2010’s: 17 10

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Colombia Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 168
E-mail Penetration*: 85
Alumni Spouses**: 5
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 36
Young Alumni: 16

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 1 3
Arts & Sciences: 34 12
Business Administration: 72 63
Communication: 6 0
Education and Human
Development: 7 3
Engineering: 30 5
Law: 15
Frost School of Music: 4 3
Nursing and Health Studies: 1 0
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 2 4
Miller School of Medicine: 0

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 20 0
1960's: 11 6
1970’s: 12 4
1980’s: 20 4
1990s: 24 21
2000’s: 20 27
2010’s: 5 8

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Dallas/Fort Worth Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 1289
E-mail Penetration*: 823
Alumni Spouses**: 75
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 46
Young Alumni: 173

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 8 1
Arts & Sciences: 293 62
Business Administration: 246 157
Communication: 74 3
Education and Human
Development: 80 46
Engineering: 67 13
Law: 128
Frost School of Music: 52 25
Nursing and Health Studies: 36 20
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 1 8
Miller School of Medicine: 87

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 37 7

1960’s: 47 17
1970’s: 63 54
1980’s: 67 70
1990s: 71 68
2000’s: 89 89
2010’s: 31 27

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Denver Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 1118
E-mail Penetration*: 711
Alumni Spouses**: 67
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 31
Young Alumni: 139

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 19 3
Arts & Sciences: 318 76
Business Administration: 164 83
Communication: 71 9
Education and Human
Development: 65 51
Engineering: 72 10
Law: 130
Frost School of Music: 57 22
Nursing and Health Studies: 40 6
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 6 24
Miller School of Medicine: 79

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 37 6

1960’s: 49 18
1970’s: 71 61
1980’s: 65 67
1990s: 77 88
2000’s: 72 70
2010’s: 27 20

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Detroit Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 712
E-mail Penetration*: 460
Alumni Spouses**: 20
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: a4
Young Alumni: 105

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 9 2
Arts & Sciences: 189 47
Business Administration: 140 47
Communication: 39 10
Education and Human
Development: 47 30
Engineering: 43 20
Law: 100
Frost School of Music: 26 16
Nursing and Health Studies: 18 5
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 3 6
Miller School of Medicine: 42

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 40 10
1960's: 36 14
1970’s: 54 35
1980’s: 54 51
1990s: 47 54
2000’s: 60 50
2010’s: 24 24

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Houston Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 1259
E-mail Penetration*: 852
Alumni Spouses**: 79
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 36
Young Alumni: 226

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 20 4
Arts & Sciences: 375 77
Business Administration: 240 132
Communication: 54 5
Education and Human
Development: 50 50
Engineering: 107 30
Law: 111
Frost School of Music: 30 26
Nursing and Health Studies: 32 8
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 6 38
Miller School of Medicine: 95

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 40 5
1960's: 51 16
1970’s: 69 67
1980’s: 63 63
1990s: 55 75
2000’s: 108 102
2010’s: 33 47

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Indianapolis Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 354
E-mail Penetration*: 218
Alumni Spouses**: 28
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 10
Young Alumni: 45

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 0 0
Arts & Sciences: 101 32
Business Administration: 75 22
Communication: 18 4
Education and Human
Development: 29 16
Engineering: 15 5
Law: 25
Frost School of Music: 18 19
Nursing and Health Studies: 7 1
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 0 3
Miller School of Medicine: 19

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 32 7

1960’s: 25 3

1970’s: 37 13
1980’s: 25 22
1990s: 25 32
2000’s: 35 41
2010’s: 14 11

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Jacksonville Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 2567
E-mail Penetration*: 1523
Alumni Spouses**: 200
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 53
Young Alumni: 252

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 25 1
Arts & Sciences: 695 131
Business Administration: 432 172
Communication: 87 6
Education and Human
Development: 204 170
Engineering: 139 34
Law: 303
Frost School of Music: 82 47
Nursing and Health Studies: 87 22
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 1 24
Miller School of Medicine: 304

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 87 27
1960's: 68 57
1970’s: 86 104
1980’s: 102 99
1990s: 85 128
2000’s: 101 95
2010’s: 39 27

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Las Vegas Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 371
E-mail Penetration*: 223
Alumni Spouses**: 24
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 6
Young Alumni: 37

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 1 0
Arts & Sciences: 98 22
Business Administration: 86 27
Communication: 16 6
Education and Human
Development: 36 15
Engineering: 18 5
Law: 37
Frost School of Music: 14 8
Nursing and Health Studies: 5 0
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 0 0
Miller School of Medicine: 25

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 23 2

1960's: 39 6

1970’s: 37 25
1980’s: 32 22
1990s: 22 35
2000’s: 38 24
2010’s: 3 10

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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London Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 392
E-mail Penetration*: 138
Alumni Spouses**: 13
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 21
Young Alumni: 42

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 3 2
Arts & Sciences: 30 17
Business Administration: 35 172
Communication: 13 0
Education and Human
Development: 6 4
Engineering: 7 1
Law: 11
Frost School of Music: 2 5
Nursing and Health Studies: 0 0
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 0 6
Miller School of Medicine: 4

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 4 1
1960’s: 14 5
1970’s: 17 8
1980’s: 24 169
1990s: 18 27
2000’s: 18 10
2010’s: 2 4

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Greater Los Angeles Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 3634
E-mail Penetration*: 2546
Alumni Spouses**: 174
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 88
Young Alumni: 678

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 22 2
Arts & Sciences: 937 183
Business Administration: 581 181
Communication: 652 101
Education and Human
Development: 185 75
Engineering: 240 40
Law: 342
Frost School of Music: 232 86
Nursing and Health Studies: 67 2
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 6 35
Miller School of Medicine: 258

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 97 26
1960's: 78 43
1970’s: 99 88
1980’s: 115 94
1990s: 105 132
2000’s: 134 158
2010’s: 39 47

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.



MIAMI

LIALUMNI

SSOCIATION

Louisville Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 170
E-mail Penetration*: 108
Alumni Spouses**: 13
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 4
Young Alumni: 10

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 1 0
Arts & Sciences: 51 9
Business Administration: 27 27
Communication: 2 1
Education and Human
Development: 8 11
Engineering: 4 0
Law: 27
Frost School of Music: 2 1
Nursing and Health Studies: 6 0
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 2 3
Miller School of Medicine: 11

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 16 1
1960’s: 11 4
1970’s: 18 16
1980’s: 16 24
1990s: 14 13
2000’s: 14 12
2010’s: 4 5

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Greater Nashville Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 237
E-mail Penetration*: 156
Alumni Spouses**: 8
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 11
Young Alumni: 54

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 1 2
Arts & Sciences: 55 18
Business Administration: 27 13
Communication: 15 2
Education and Human
Development: 7 8
Engineering: 8 2
Law: 16
Frost School of Music: 40 22
Nursing and Health Studies: 11 1
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 1 0
Miller School of Medicine: 17

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 14 1
1960's: 15 1
1970’s: 15 7
1980’s: 18 15
1990s: 19 17
2000’s: 35 33
2010’s: 17 12

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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New Jersey Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 3433
E-mail Penetration*: 1988
Alumni Spouses**: 188
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 268
Young Alumni: 572

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 55 11
Arts & Sciences: 905 119
Business Administration: 872 221
Communication: 279 17
Education and Human
Development: 281 79
Engineering: 106 31
Law: 363
Frost School of Music: 108 30
Nursing and Health Studies: 41 7
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 6 17
Miller School of Medicine: 68

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 75 13
1960's: 62 20
1970’s: 96 65
1980’s: 95 100
1990s: 89 112
2000’s: 108 107
2010’s: 51 35

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Greater New York Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 9423
E-mail Penetration*: 5735
Alumni Spouses**: 377
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 115
Young Alumni: 1720

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 161 43
Arts & Sciences: 2844 362
Business Administration: 2627 534
Communication: 732 44
Education and Human
Development: 1073 197
Engineering: 289 55
Law: 1128
Frost School of Music: 393 186
Nursing and Health Studies: 127 15
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 18 41
Miller School of Medicine: 286

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 264 45
1960's: 200 69
1970’s: 309 196
1980’s: 302 252
1990s: 290 311
2000’s: 385 357
2010’s: 184 146

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.



MIAMI

LIALUMNI

SSOCIATION

Orlando Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 2826
E-mail Penetration*: 1829
Alumni Spouses**: 227
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 76
Young Alumni: 400

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 60 11
Arts & Sciences: 731 111
Business Administration: 498 269
Communication: 148 11
Education and Human
Development: 185 141
Engineering: 182 58
Law: 390
Frost School of Music: 80 22
Nursing and Health Studies: 97 22
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 4 9
Miller School of Medicine: 234

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 74 19
1960's: 64 39
1970’s: 107 81
1980’s: 103 99
1990s: 98 116
2000’s: 128 114
2010’s: 46 35

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Alumni Club of Palm Beach County Profile

Total Alumni: 6823
E-mail Penetration*: 4504
Alumni Spouses**: 554
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 193
Young Alumni: 748

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 99 19
Arts & Sciences: 1689 259
Business Administration: 1333 836
Communication: 357 25
Education and Human
Development: 489 245
Engineering: 295 153
Law: 1315
Frost School of Music: 127 59
Nursing and Health Studies: 187 62
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 7 18
Miller School of Medicine: 395

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 172 45
1960’s: 173 83
1970’s: 234 192
1980’s: 271 259
1990s: 227 325
2000’s: 251 315
2010’s: 108 124

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Philadelphia Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 3137
E-mail Penetration*: 2002
Alumni Spouses**: 227
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 158
Young Alumni: 505

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 43 7
Arts & Sciences: 965 206
Business Administration: 745 166
Communication: 216 23
Education and Human
Development: 257 90
Engineering: 129 25
Law: 332
Frost School of Music: 97 50
Nursing and Health Studies: 54 19
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 14 21
Miller School of Medicine: 104

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 71 18
1960's: 69 29
1970’s: 108 84
1980’s: 86 90
1990s: 85 124
2000’s: 107 116
2010’s: 59 53

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Phoenix Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 751
E-mail Penetration*: 460
Alumni Spouses**: 58
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 5
Young Alumni: 57

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 5 1
Arts & Sciences: 216 48
Business Administration: 155 65
Communication: 46 3
Education and Human
Development: 54 36
Engineering: 40 6
Law: 96
Frost School of Music: 21 10
Nursing and Health Studies: 23 4
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 1 3
Miller School of Medicine: 43

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 37 8

1960’s: 44 14
1970’s: 60 48
1980’s: 58 41
1990s: 47 53
2000’s: 46 39
2010’s: 10 13

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Portland Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 417
E-mail Penetration*: 217
Alumni Spouses**: 13
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 7
Young Alumni: 46

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 4 1
Arts & Sciences: 118 47
Business Administration: 51 24
Communication: 20 5
Education and Human
Development: 18 18
Engineering: 17 5
Law: 61
Frost School of Music: 24 15
Nursing and Health Studies: 16 6
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 4 12
Miller School of Medicine: 44

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 21 6

1960’s: 28 9

1970’s: 29 35
1980’s: 27 36
1990s: 42 54
2000’s: 41 46
2010’s: 10 12

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Richmond Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 1167
E-mail Penetration*: 728
Alumni Spouses**: 96
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 28
Young Alumni: 142

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 11 3
Arts & Sciences: 357 93
Business Administration: 166 71
Communication: 60 7
Education and Human
Development: 66 61
Engineering: 78 19
Law: 135
Frost School of Music: 39 20
Nursing and Health Studies: 26 8
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 7 22
Miller School of Medicine: 92

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 46 14
1960's: 55 30
1970’s: 70 58
1980’s: 70 69
1990s: 58 82
2000’s: 69 89
2010’s: 27 22

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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San Diego Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 945
E-mail Penetration*: 576
Alumni Spouses**: 53
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 19
Young Alumni: 105

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 5 1
Arts & Sciences: 281 80
Business Administration: 168 66
Communication: 64 5
Education and Human
Development: 75 25
Engineering: 67 24
Law: 85
Frost School of Music: 24 14
Nursing and Health Studies: 23 3
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 0 26
Miller School of Medicine: 85

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 57 7

1960’s: 49 28
1970’s: 58 55
1980’s: 56 41
1990s: 54 69
2000’s: 69 81
2010’s: 23 15

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.



MIAMI

S A

San Francisco Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni:

E-mail Penetration*:

Alumni Spouses**:

Currently Enrolled Undergrad:

Young Alumni:

2168

1347

92

56

285

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate:

Architecture:

Arts & Sciences:
Business Administration:
Communication:

Education and Human
Development:

Engineering:

Law:

Frost School of Music:
Nursing and Health Studies:

Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science:

Miller School of Medicine:

Graduate:

17 11
605 248
362 177
125 15
108 66
138 75

194
83 40
61 10
3 57

168

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 70 14
1960's: 64 49
1970’s: 83 95
1980’s: 82 112
1990s: 91 135
2000’s: 104 133
2010’s: 37 45

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Sarasota Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 1098
E-mail Penetration*: 600
Alumni Spouses**: 88
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 49
Young Alumni: 165

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 7 2
Arts & Sciences: 341 47
Business Administration: 211 68
Communication: 45 6
Education and Human
Development: 85 56
Engineering: 37 4
Law: 143
Frost School of Music: 27 8
Nursing and Health Studies: 32 13
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 4 15
Miller School of Medicine: 108

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 54 12
1960’s: 53 33
1970’s: 64 55
1980’s: 48 50
1990s: 51 57
2000’s: 64 56
2010’s: 34 17

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Savannah/Hilton Head Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 295
E-mail Penetration*: 169
Alumni Spouses**: 29
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 8
Young Alumni: 21

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 2 2
Arts & Sciences: 90 16
Business Administration: 55 14
Communication: 18 3
Education and Human
Development: 23 20
Engineering: 11 3
Law: 27
Frost School of Music: 9 4
Nursing and Health Studies: 11 1
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 1 9
Miller School of Medicine: 28

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 34 4

1960's: 25 15
1970’s: 41 21
1980’s: 26 13
1990s: 19 28
2000’s: 25 23
2010’s: 7 7

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Greater Seattle Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 833
E-mail Penetration*: 501
Alumni Spouses**: 33
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 8
Young Alumni: 109

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 9 3
Arts & Sciences: 233 76
Business Administration: 94 76
Communication: 36 2
Education and Human
Development: 32 22
Engineering: 74 31
Law: 83
Frost School of Music: 49 11
Nursing and Health Studies: 18 4
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 2 21
Miller School of Medicine: 70

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 49 9

1960’s: 42 18
1970’s: 55 48
1980’s: 52 55
1990s: 58 74
2000’s: 71 74
2010’s: 25 23

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Spain Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 160
E-mail Penetration*: 64
Alumni Spouses**: 2
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 12
Young Alumni: 15

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 0 1
Arts & Sciences: 27 7
Business Administration: 46 34
Communication: 12 1
Education and Human
Development: 1 3
Engineering: 5 3
Law: 9
Frost School of Music: 3 1
Nursing and Health Studies: 1 0
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 0 0
Miller School of Medicine: 0

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 8 0
1960's: 3 0
1970’s: 5 3
1980’s: 11 14
1990s: 46 26
2000’s: 18 16
2010’s: 4 5

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Southwest Florida Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 1727
E-mail Penetration*: 1099
Alumni Spouses**: 107
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 66
Young Alumni: 268

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 27 5
Arts & Sciences: 462 71
Business Administration: 312 106
Communication: 75 6
Education and Human
Development: 126 150
Engineering: 66 12
Law: 263
Frost School of Music: 41 21
Nursing and Health Studies: 61 19
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 2 9
Miller School of Medicine: 114

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 56 11
1960's: 58 26
1970’s: 66 68
1980’s: 75 81
1990s: 72 98
2000’s: 90 87
2010’s: 28 32

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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St. Louis Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 433
E-mail Penetration*: 304
Alumni Spouses**: 26
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 48
Young Alumni: 86

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 6 1
Arts & Sciences: 140 30
Business Administration: 88 28
Communication: 26 3
Education and Human
Development: 26 10
Engineering: 18 7
Law: 22
Frost School of Music: 14 8
Nursing and Health Studies: 9 1
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 1 7
Miller School of Medicine: 49

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:

Pre-1960: 28 1

1960's: 23 5

1970’s: 35 21
1980’s: 27 22
1990s: 30 32
2000’s: 48 37
2010’s: 21 19

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Tampa Bay Area Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 3192
E-mail Penetration*: 2015
Alumni Spouses**: 226
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 71
Young Alumni: 466

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 31 4
Arts & Sciences: 981 141
Business Administration: 503 301
Communication: 132 13
Education and Human
Development: 224 140
Engineering: 145 31
Law: 455
Frost School of Music: 91 36
Nursing and Health Studies: 91 18
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 6 37
Miller School of Medicine: 335

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 88 28
1960's: 70 49
1970’s: 98 80
1980’s: 92 101
1990s: 98 128
2000’s: 122 119
2010’s: 35 48

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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Washington, D.C. Alumni Club Profile

Total Alumni: 3624
E-mail Penetration*: 2617
Alumni Spouses**: 231
Currently Enrolled Undergrad: 152
Young Alumni: 664

Preferred Degree Statistics***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Architecture: 52 21
Arts & Sciences: 1138 297
Business Administration: 538 291
Communication: 242 36
Education and Human
Development: 146 101
Engineering: 231 60
Law: 652
Frost School of Music: 93 43
Nursing and Health Studies: 54 9
Rosenstiel School of
Marine and Atmospheric Science: 15 88
Miller School of Medicine: 139

Alumni Population by Decade***:

Undergraduate: Graduate:
Pre-1960: 82 27
1960's: 73 40
1970’s: 93 97
1980’s: 113 125
1990s: 98 200
2000’s: 131 181
2010’s: 47 72

*Represents number of alumni for whom there are e-mails on record.
**Represents the number of alumni couples, not individuals.
***Does not include alumni who earned more than 15 credits but did not graduate.
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